Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-861T(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition) and the FAA
Engineering Brief No. 67. ETL Certified.
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1, para. 5.3.17; 5.3.18 (for photometry)
CE: Complies with the requirements of the EMC Directive
2004/108/EC
Uses
Taxiway edge fixture is used to delineate the edges of airport taxiways.

Omnidirectional elevated
DS-2050_v2.0 1
Ordering Code
LED Color
1 = Blue (Glass)
2 = Red (special applications only)1
3 = White (special applications only)1
4 = Green (special applications only)1
5 = Yellow (special applications only)1
6 = Blue (UV-resistant Polycarbonate)
Fixture Height
0 = 14’’ OAH without coupling3
1 = 14” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
8 = 24” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
9 = 30” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
A = No column or frangible coupling, Style 6 cord
B = 14” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
C = 24” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
D = 30” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
E = 14” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
F = 24” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
G = 30” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
H = No column or frangible coupling, Style 1 cord
L = 14” OAH with 2” coupling, 11.5 TPI, 22” cord set
M = 18” OAH with 1.5” x 2” slot coupling, 11.5 TPI
N = 18” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
P = 18” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Q = 18” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
S = 20” OAH with 1.5-inch coupling
T = 20” OAH with 1.5-inch slot coupling
U = 20” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI4
V = 20” OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
Power
1 = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz5
3 = 95-264 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option2
Notes
1 Not submitted for ETL testing
2 When powered by a parallel circuit, heater is designed for use at only
120 VAC, ±10%, 50/60 Hz
3 Configuration sold with no column and no coupling
4 Normally used in metric applications
5 Any current-driven option carries the CE Mark
ETES - X X X X Energy Cost Savings
One (1) watt LED light source combined with efficient electronics
results in significant energy cost reductions.
Isolation
Transformer
LED Fixture
Load 1
Incand./
Tungsten
Halogen Load
Energy
Savings
Fixture with heater on, current driven
20/25 W or
30/45 W
25 VA 45 W 1.8 times
Fixture with heater off, current driven
20/25 W or
30/45 W
12 VA 45 W 3.7 times
Notes
1 Fixture load does not include isolation transformer load.